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Representatives of Dumlupinar University at Khazar University 

On February 13-17, 2023, a delegation from Dumlupinar University located in 

Kutahya, Türkiye, consisting of Elmas Donmez, the lecturer of the University and an 

employee of the International Relations Office, Assoc. Dr. Eray Acar, deputy dean 

of the Faculty of Economics and Management, and, Osman Achar, the lecturer of 

the Faculty of Education visited the School of Humanities, Education and Social 

Sciences, the School of Economics and Management and the International 

Relations Office of Khazar University within the Erasmus+ Staff Mobility Exchange 

Program (Erasmus+ KA107171). 

On the first day of the program, Vlad Vernygora, vice-rector for International 

Relations, Alovsat Amirbeyli, director of Public Relations and Media, Jeyhun 

Mammadov, dean of the School of Economics and Management, Tatyana Zaytseva, 

director of the Library Information Center (LIC), Aytaj Misgarli, deputy director of 

the LIC, Rasoul Moradi, coordinator of the Chemical Engineering Department, 

Huseyn Aliyev and Fatima Valiyeva, the coordinators of the International Relations 

office, as well as other employees, had an introductory meeting with the Turkish 

teaching staff. The memory of those who died in the earthquake that hit Türkiye 

was commemorated in silence. At the meeting, Vlad Vernygora gave detailed 

information about Khazar University. Representatives of Dumlupinar University 

demonstrated a video about the university. 

According to the program, the guests were introduced to the activities of the 

University's Library Information Center by Aytac Misgarli, the deputy director of the 

Center. Public Relations and Media director Alovsat Amirbeyli gave detailed 

information to the guests about the exhibits reflecting the life and activities of 

Nailekhanim Isayeva at the Nailekhanim Cultural Center. 

Then the head of Physics and Electronics Department, Farida Tatardar, introduced 

the guests to the activities of the department and Nanotechnology laboratory. 

On the second day of the program, a workshop on "Internationalization in Higher 

Education Institutions" was held by Vlad Vernygora, vice-rector for International 

Relations. 

Dean of the School of Economics and Management, Jeyhun Mammadov, gave 

information about the school's activities and held negotiations in the direction of 

interdepartmental cooperation between the two universities. 



The guests visited the School of Humanities, Education and Social Sciences and the 

dean Elza Samadova gave information about the activities of the school and held 

negotiations in the direction of cooperation. The coordinators of the International 

relations office gave information about the office and its activities to the 

representative. 

On February 14, the guests took part in the event dedicated to the Memorial Day 

of martyr Lieutenant Murad Nagiyev. Then they visited "Alley of Martyrs", "Baku 

Turkish Martyrs' Memorial”, got acquainted with "Highland Park" and "Flame 

Towers". 

On the last day of the visit, the delegation of Dumlupinar University participated in 

the international conference "From the Eastern Partnership of the EU to the Central 

Asian Policy of the EU: Continuity and Change" organized by the Department of 

Political Sciences and Philosophy of Khazar University in cooperation with the 

University of Groningen in the Netherlands. Then they went on an excursion to the 

"Ateshgah Temple" State Historical-Architectural Reserve. 

At the end of the program, a certificate and a gift were presented to the delegation. 

 

 

Dumlupinar Universitetinin nümayəndələri “Xəzər”də 

2023-cü il fevralın 13-17-də Türkiyənin Kütahya şəhərində yerləşən Dumlupinar 

Universitetinin müəllimi və Beynəlxalq əlaqələr ofisinin əməkdaşı Elmas Dönmez, 

İqtisadiyyat və menecment fakültəsinin dekan müavini Doç. Dr. Eray Acar və Təhsil 

fakültəsinin müəllimi Osman Açar`dan ibarət nümayəndə heyəti Erasmus+ İşçi 

Heyətinin Mobilliyi Mübadilə Proqramı (Erasmus+ KA107171) çərçivəsində Xəzər 

Universitetinin Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsi, İqtisadiyyat və 

menecment fakültəsi və Beynəlxalq əlaqələr ofisi tərəfindən qəbul edildi. 

Proqramın ilk günü Beynəlxalq əlaqələr üzrə prorektor Vlad Vernygora, İctimai 

əlaqələr və media üzrə direktor Əlövsət Əmirbəyli, İqtisadiyyat və menecment 

fakültəsinin dekanı Ceyhun Məmmədov, Kitabxana İnformasiya Mərkəzinin (KİM) 

direktoru Tatyana Zaytseva, KİM-in direktor müavini Aytac Misgərli, Kimya 

mühəndisliyi departamentinin koordinatoru Rəsul Muradi, Beynəlxalq əlaqələr 

ofisinin koordinatorları Hüseyn Əliyev və Fatimə Vəliyevanın, həmçinin digər 

əməkdaşların iştirakı ilə türkiyəli professor-müəllim heyəti ilə tanışlıq görüşü 

keçirildi. Türkiyədə baş verən zəlzələ nəticəsində həlak olanların xatirəsi sükutla yad 

edildi. Görüşdə Vlad Vernygora Xəzər Universiteti haqqında geniş məlumat verdi. 



Dumlupinar Universitetinin nümayəndələri universitet haqqında videoçarx 

nümayiş etdilər. 

Proqrama uyğun olaraq qonaqlar Universitetin Kitabxana İnformasiya Mərkəzinin 

direktor müavini Aytac Misgərli tərəfindən mərkəzin fəaliyyəti ilə tanış oldular. 

İctimai əlaqələr və media üzrə direktor Əlövsət Əmirbəyli qonaqlara Nailəxanım 

Mədəniyyət Mərkəzində Nailəxanım İsayevanın həyat və fəaliyyətini əks etdirən 

eksponatlar haqqında ətraflı məlumat verdi. Sonra Fizika və elektronika 

departamentinin müdiri Fəridə Tatardar qonaqları departament və 

Nanotexnologiya laboratoriyasının fəaliyyəti ilə tanış etdi 

Proqramın ikinci günündə Beynəlxalq əlaqələr üzrə prorektor Vlad Vernygora 

tərəfindən “Ali təhsil müəssisələrində beynəlmiləlləşmə” mövzusunda vörkşop 

keçirilmişdir. İqtisadiyyat və menecment fakültəsində dekan Ceyhun Məmmədov 

fakültənin fəaliyyəti haqqında məlumat vermiş və iki universitet arasında 

departamentlərarası əməkdaşlıq istiqamətində danışıqlar aparmışdır. 

Qonaqlar Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsində olmuş, dekan Elza 

Səmədova fakültənin fəaliyyət istiqamətləri haqqında məlumat vermiş və 

əməkdaşlıq istiqamətində danışıqlar aparmışdır. Beynəlxalq əlaqələr ofisi ilə də 

tanış olan nümayındə heyətinə ofisin koordinatorları ofis və onun fəaliyyəti 

haqqında məlumat vermişlər. 

Fevralın 14-də qonaqlar şəhid leytenant Murad Nağıyevin Anım Gününə həsr 

olunmuş tədbirdə iştirak etdilər. Sonra “Şəhidlər Xiyabanı“, “Bakı Türk şəhidliyi“ni 

ziyarət etdilər, “Dağüstü Park“ və “Alov qüllələri“ ilə tanış oldular. 

Səfərin son günü Dumlupinar Universitetinin nümayəndə heyəti Xəzər 

Universitetinin Siyasi Elmlər və fəlsəfə departamentinin Niderlandın Qroningen 

Universiteti ilə birgə təşkil etdiyi “Aİ-nin şərq tərəfdaşlığından Aİ-nin Mərkəzi Asiya 

siyasətinə: davamlılıq və dəyişiklik” adlı beynəlxalq konfransda iştirak etdilər. Sonra 

“Atəşgah məbədi” Dövlət Tarix-Memarlıq Qoruğunda ekskursiyada oldular. 

Proqramın sonunda nümayəndə heyətinə sertifikat və hədiyyə təqdim edilmişdir. 
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